


  DESIGNATION    GEAR BOX           K-795B    CODE N °    9.795.006.00 

 

  POS.       DRG. N.  PIEC   DESCRIPTION 

 

    1  0.795.1700.00    1   COVER 
    2  0.792.6201.00    1   CROWN WHEEL        Z97 M3.75 
    3  0.795.7006.00    1   COVER 
    4  0.792.7003.00    8   BOLT               M10x22 8.8 
    5  0.795.7018.00    1   FLANGE              
    6  8.5.2.00916    1   SNAP RING          110UNI7437 
    7  8.0.1.02278    2   BEARING            6212 2 RS 
    8  8.3.2.02127   39   BLANK WASHER       13x24x2.5 
    9  8.4.1.02155    1   PARALLEL KEY        10X8X50 
   10  0.795.3103.00    1   SHAFT 
   11  8.2.5.00116    2   LOCKNUT            M55X2   H11 
   12  0.248.7510.00    2   SHIM               71.7x1.0 
   13  0.792.5201.00    1   PINION SHAFT       Z10 M3.75 
   14  0.244.7510.00    1   SHIM               40.3x1.0 
   15  0.795.7117.00    1   SHIM 
   16  8.0.9.01060    1   BEARING            30208 
   17  8.8.3.00325    2   GREASE NIPPLE      45G.M10X1 
   18  8.5.2.00030    2   SNAP RING          80 UNI7437 
   19  8.0.9.00024    1   BEARING            30208 
   20  8.3.0.00394    1   PROTECTIVE WASHER  30208 AV 
   21  8.1.8.02510   39   BOLT 
   22  0.278.7103.00    1   NUT                M40X1.5 
   23  8.8.7.00436  0,14   GREASE 
   24  0.267.7500.00    1   SHIM               79.9 
   25  8.5.2.00613    1   SNAP RING          115UNI7437 
   26  8.2.6.00379   39   LOCKNUT 
   27  2.795.7027.00   13   SUPPORT BRACKET 
   28  0.795.1311.00   13   COVER 
   29  8.5.1.01551    2   SNAP RING           60 UNI7436 
   30  0.795.1310.00    1   COVER 
   31  0.795.0304.00    1   CAMME 
   32  0.795.7122.00    1   SPLINED SPACER 
   33  0.795.7019.00    1   COVER 
   34  8.0.1.02511    1   BEARING            6015 2RS 
   35  2.795.7021.00    1   LEVER 
   36  0.248.7500.00    3   SHIM               60.3x71.7 
   37  8.5.1.01890    1   SNAP RING          75 UNI7435 
   38  0.717.7505.00    1   SHIM               87.3x0.5 
   39  0.420.7101.00    4   BOLT               M10x20 
   40  0.717.7520.00    1   SHIM               84.8X2 
   41  8.7.6.02514    1   O-RING             OR-3231 
   42  8.5.1.02581   26   SNAP RING          12 UNI7436 
   43  2.795.7120.00   13   CONNECTING ROD 
   44  2.795.7022.00   26   COVER 
   45  0.795.1309.00    1   COVER 
   46  0.259.7510.00   13   SHIM               35.3x1 
   47  0.795.7011.00   13   BEARING            42x12x18 2R 
   48  8.1.6.02592   13   BOLT               5.5X32 
   49  0.257.7505.00    1   SHIM               55.3x0.5 
   50  0.113.7505.00    1   SHIM               61.7x0.5 
   51  8.3.8.00117    2   SPRING WASHER      55X81X1,25 
   52  8.7.1.00315    1   DOUBLE LIP SEAL    35X80X10 
   53  0.124.7101.00    1   PLATE 
   54  0.248.7505.00    1   SHIM              60.3x71.7x0.5 

         
 

  DESIGNATION    GEAR BOX           K-795B    CODE N °    9.795.006.00 

 

  POS.       DRG. N.  PIEC   DESCRIPTION 

 

   55  0.717.7500.00    2   SHIM               87.3 
   56  0.248.7535.00    1   SHIM               3x71.7x0.35 
   57  0.248.7508.00    1   SHIM               71.7x0.8 
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        
        

 


